



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 870/2025**

GAUTAM JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Piyush Koushik, Adv.**

versus

DEV MOHAN GUPTA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Rajat Sinha, Maj. Nirvikar
Singh & Ms. Taruni Khurana,
Advs. for D-1**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

%

**ORDER
27.03.2026**

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **30.03.2026**.

**Private Secretary a/w
SH. SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 27, 2026/nk**