



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 870/2025**

GAUTAM JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

DEV MOHAN GUPTA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Maj. Nirvikar Singh, Mr. Rajat
Sinha, Ms. Shruti Arora & Ms. T.
Khurana, Advs. for D-1

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

%

ORDER
06.07.2026

**IA No.16981/2026 (Application filed on behalf of
defendant no.1for condonation of delay in filing the
rejoinder in the application bearing IA No.8736/2026)**

1. The matter is coming up before this Court on 16.09.2026.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Issue notice of the captioned IA to the plaintiff through counsel by way of Whatsapp & E-mail, returnable on the date already fixed i.e., **16.09.2026**.

**SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 6, 2026/nk